### 502991741 09/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3038340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLIFFORD M. RISHER-KELLY	11/19/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRAEGER MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	6 TECH DRIVE
City:	ANDOVER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01810

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12446270

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARIUS C. GAMBINO	
SIGNATURE:	/DCG/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ASSIGNMENT Clifford Mark Risher Kelly Signed.doc#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT Clifford Mark Risher Kelly Signed.doc#page2.tif

PATENT 502991741 REEL: 033818 FRAME: 0821

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Clifford Mark Risher-Kelly, residing at 149 Ell Pond Road, Wells ME 04090, citizen of the United States; hereafter referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Draeger Medical Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 6 Tech Drive, Andover, MA 01810, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed on April 20, 2009 and given US Serial No.: 12/446,270

# A Non-Invasive Blood Pressure Monitoring System

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors and assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

1

PATENT REEL: 033818 FRAME: 0822

## Attorney Docket No. 2006D00009US01

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 11-19-12

1st Witness Bernel Roser felolt
(Type or Print)

2nd Witness DANIEL BEINA (ET (Type or Print)

Clifford Mark Risher-Kelly

Signature in full, No Initials)

(Signature in full, No Initials)